
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Folding Portable Massage Chair. Please read this user 
manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order 
number.

Package Included
1 x Massage Chair
1 x User Manual
1 x Carrying Bag

Product Specs
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Important Safeguards
(1) Maintain the chair periodically. Make sure all screws are secure and the components 
      have not destroyed.

(2) Do not overload the chair beyond the recommended weight limit - the combined weight 
      of the client and maximum amount of downward pressure being applied by the therapist.

(3) Do not use alcohol-based cleaners when cleaning the vinyl, or it will cause damage to 
      the vinyl materials. Use warm soapy water to clean it, then wipe it dry.

(4) When using the chair, please make sure that all four legs are on a solid surface and at 
      the same level.

Installation Guide
1.  To Open
① Remove the massage chair from the case and keep upright.
② Grasp the back of seat cushion and pull it up, and make the knee boards to drop down 
     onto the front frame. Be sure that seat pin is fully engaged in the support slot. 
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③ Loosen the headrest and lock handle, then rotate the headrest into approximate position 
     for use and re-lock.
④ Pull armrest up into the position, and engage its support arm to the support slot. 

2. To Adjust the Chair
① To raise or lower headrest, loosen the knobs and pull ( or push ) on the headrest axle. 
     The headrest can lift up or down, and rotate on three axis when you open its locking 
     lever.
② Raise or lower the chest platform by the bolt.
③ The face cushion can be removed from the face plate, and broaden or narrow.

3.  To Close
① Lower the chest platform and headrest to the lowest position.
② Loosen the armrest and let it drop to the most vertical position.
③ Put the headrest forward to its most folded position.
④ Lift the seat and pull out the knee boards. The massage chair will be lifted up, and the 
     rear frame will move to front frame.
⑤ Lift the chair and put it into the case.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address 
below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product model number.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Please note: Naipo can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly 
from Naipo. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for 
service or warranty issues.

Einführung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den zusammenklappbaren und transportablen Naipo Massagestuhl 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren Sie sie gut für später auf. Sollten Sie dennoch weitere Hilfe benötigen, kontaktieren 
Sie bitte unser Service-Team unter Angabe der Modellnummer Ihres Produkts sowie Ihrer 
Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
1 x Massage-Stuhl
1 x Bedienungsanleitung
1 x Tragetasche

Produkt-Spezifikationen
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Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
(1) Warten Sie den Stuhl regelmäßig. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen 
      und die Einzelteile in einwandfreiem Zustand sind.

(2) Bitte überschreiten Sie nicht das zugelassene Belastungsgewicht, das sich aus dem 
      Körpergewicht des Nutzers und dem durch den Massagetherapeuten nach unten hin 
      ausgeübten Druck zusammensetzt. 

(3) Reinigen Sie das Vinyl nicht mit Reinigern auf alkoholischer Basis; es könnte dadurch 
      beschädigt werden. Reinigen Sie Gestell und Flächen mit lauwarmem Seifenwasser, 
      und trocknen Sie sie anschließend gut ab.

(4) Stellen Sie vor der Benutzung des Stuhls sicher, dass alle 4 Beine auf ebenem, stabilem 
      Boden stehen.

Aufbauanleitung
1. Aufklappen
① Nehmen Sie den Massagestuhl aus der Tragetasche und stellen Sie ihn in aufrechte Position.
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② Greifen Sie an die Rückseite des Sitzpolsters und ziehen Sie es nach oben. Lassen Sie 
     dabei die Kniepolster auf den Vorderrahmen kippen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Sitz 
     komplett in der dafür vorgesehenen Aussparung eingerastet ist. 
③ Lösen Sie den Feststell-Griff der Kopfstütze, drehen Sie die Kopfstütze in die gewünschte 
     Position und stellen Sie den Griff wieder fest.
④ Ziehen Sie die Armlehnen in die gewünschte Position und überprüfen Sie, ob diese in 
     den vorgesehenen Aussparungen eingerastet sind. 

2. Anpassen
① Zur Einstellung der Kopfstütze lösen Sie bitte die Drehknöpfe. Ziehen oder drücken Sie 
     die Kopfstütze wie gewünscht zurecht und stellen Sie sie wieder fest. Die Kopfstütze ist 
     nach oben und unten verstellbar. Sie lässt sich nach Lösen der Feststellhebel auch auf 
     3 Achsen in ihrer waagerechten Ausrichtung drehen.  
② Nach Lösen des Bolzens können Sie das Brustpolster nach Bedarf anheben oder absenken.
③ Das Gesichtskissen kann von der Gesichtsplattform gelöst und seine Breite angepasst 
     werden.

3. Zusammenklappen nach Gebrauch
① Schieben Sie Brustpolster und Kopfstütze in die niedrigste Position.
② Lösen Sie die Armstützen und lassen Sie sie in die senkrechte Position fallen.
③ Schieben Sie die Kopfstütze nach vorn in ihre Faltposition.
④ Heben Sie den Sitz an, und ziehen Sie die Kniestützen heraus. Dadurch wird der Massagestuhl 
     angehoben, und der Rückrahmen zum Vorderrahmen hinbewegt.
⑤ Heben Sie den zusammengeklappten Stuhl hoch und packen Sie ihn in die Tragetasche.

Garantie & Kundendienst 
Bei Fragen, Hilfe, Support oder Gewährleistungsansprüchen wenden Sie sich bitte an die 
untenstehende Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer 
und Produkt-Modellnummer an.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Bitte beachten Sie: Naipo haftet nur,wenn Sie direkt von Crzdeal gekauft haben. Wenn 
Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich bitte direkt an Service- 
oder Garantieprobleme.

Introduction
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté la chaise de massage portable pliante de marque 
Naipo. Nous vous prions de lire attentivement et entièrement ce mode d’emploi avant 
d’utiliser ce produit, nous ne sommes pas responsables des erreurs ou des conséquences 
résultant de l’utilisation incorrecte ou du non-respect des consignes de ce manuel. Si vous 
avez besoin d'aide, contactez notre équipe avec le numéro de référence produit et le 
numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenue d’Emballage
1 x Chaise de massage
1 x Manuel d’emploi
1 x Sac d’arrangement

Spécifications
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Conseils Importants
(1) Il vaut mieux d’appliquer fréquemment le maintien. Assurez-vous que les vis sont bien 
      serrées et que les composants ne sont pas abîmés.

(2) Ne pas dépasser la charge supportable maximum-le poids d’une personne plus la pression 
      appliquée par le thérapeute.

(3) Ne pas nettoyer le produit avec des produit à base d'alcool pour évitez tous les dommages 
      aux matériaux. Il vaut mieux de le nettoyer avec de l’eau savonneuse, et puis, essuyez-le 
      et séchez-le immédiatement.

(4) Avant de son utilisation, assurez-vous que la chaise est placée sur une surface plate.

Guide d’ Installation
1. Pour l’installer
① Retirez l’emballage et puis maintenez le droit.
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② Saisissez l’arrière de coussin de siège et tirez-le vers le haut, et positionnez-le. Assurez-vous 
     que la goupille du siège est bien fixée dans la fente du support.
③ Desserrez l'appui-tête et la poignée de verrouillage, puis faites pivoter l'appui-tête en 
     position approximative pour l'utiliser et resserer tout.
④ Tirez l'accoudoir vers le haut et positionnez son bras de support sur la fente de support.

2. Pour l’ajuster 
① Pour relever ou abaisser l'appui-tête, desserrez les boutons et tirez (ou poussez) l'axe de 
     l'appuie-tête. L'appui-tête peut se lever ou descendre et pivoter sur trois axes lorsque 
     vous ouvrez son levier de verrouillage.
② Soulevez ou abaissez la plate-forme à l'aide du boulon.
③ Le coussin peut être enlevé de la plaque de vissage.

3. Pour la fermer
① Abaissez la plate-forme et l'appui-tête en position les plus basses.
② Desserrez l'accoudoir et le laisser tomber à la position la plus verticale.
③ Placez la repose-tête en avant à sa position la plus repliée.
④ Soulevez le coussin et tirez la plaque de genoux, la chaise se soulevera et le cadre 
     arrière se déplace vers le cadre avant.
⑤ Soulevez la chaise et mettez-le dans sont étui.

Garantie et Assistance Client
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse 
ci-dessous. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle 
de votre produit.

Site Officiel: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Remarque: Naipo ne peut fournir de service après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
directement auprès de Naipo. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez 
les contacter directement pour des questions de service ou de garantie.

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo Silla de masaje portátil plegable. Lea atentamente este 
manual de instrucciones y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita 
cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con el 
número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

El pack incluye
1 x Silla de masaje 
1 x Manual de instrucciones
1 x Bolsa de transporte

Especificaciones del producto
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Medidas importantes de seguridad
(1) Mantenga la silla periódicamente. Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén seguros y 
      que los componentes no se hayan destruido.

(2) No sobrecargue la silla más allá del límite de peso recomendado - el peso combinado 
      del cliente y la cantidad máxima de presión hacia abajo que aplica el terapeuta.

(3) No utilice limpiadores a base de alcohol cuando limpie el vinilo, o causará daño a los 
      materiales de vinilo. Use agua tibia y jabonosa para limpiarla y luego séquela.

(4) Cuando use la silla, asegúrese de que las cuatro patas estén sobre una superficie sólida 
      y al mismo nivel.

Guía de instalación
1. Abrir
① Retire la silla de masaje de el estuche y manténgala vertical.
② Sujete la parte posterior del cojín del asiento y tire de él hacia arriba, y haga que las 
     placas de la rodilla caigan sobre el marco delantero. Asegúrese de que la clavija del 
     asiento esté completamente acoplado en la ranura de soporte.
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③ Afloje el reposacabezas y la manija de bloqueo, luego gire el reposacabezas en posición 
    aproximada para usarlo y vuelva a bloquearlo.
④ Tire del reposabrazos hacia arriba en su lugar y enganche su brazo de soporte en la 
     ranura de soporte.

2. Ajustar la silla
① Para subir o bajar el reposacabezas, afloje las perillas y tire (o empuje) el eje del 
     reposacabezas. El reposacabezas se puede levantar o bajar y girar en tres ejes cuando 
     se abre la palanca de bloqueo.
② Levante o baje la plataforma del pecho por el perno.
③ El cojín para cara se puede quitar de la placa frontal, y ampliar o estrechar.

3. Cerrar
① Baje la plataforma del pecho y el reposacabezas hasta la posición más baja.
② Afloje el reposabrazos y déjelo caer hasta la posición más vertical.
③ Coloque el reposacabezas hacia delante en su posición más plegada.
④ Levante el asiento y tire de las placas de rodilla. La silla de masaje se levantará y el 
     bastidor trasero se moverá al bastidor delantero.
⑤ Levante la silla y colóquela en el estuche.

Garantía & Atención al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto 
con nosotros en la dirección que corresponda con su región. Incluya por favor su número 
de orden de Amazon y número de modelo del producto.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Tenga en cuenta: Naipo sólo puede proporcionar un servicio post venta para los productos 
adquiridos directamente de Naipo. Si usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, póngase 
en contacto con ellos directamente para cuestiones de servicio o garantía.

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato Naipo Sedia Pieghevole Massaggio Portatile. Si prega di leggere 
attentamente il presente manuale e conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per future consultazioni. 
Se avete bisogno di assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di supporto con il numero 
del modello e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuto della confezione
1 x Sedia per massaggiare
1 x Manuale utente
1 x Borsa per il trasporto

Specifiche di prodotto
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Precauzioni importanti
(1) Mantenere la sedia periodicamente. Assicurarsi che tutte le viti siano sicuri e che i 
      componenti non hanno distrutto.

(2) Non sovraccaricare la sedia oltre il limite di peso consigliato - il peso combinato del 
      cliente e l'importo massimo di pressione verso il basso viene applicata dal terapeuta.

(3) Non usare detergenti a base di alcol durante la pulizia del vinile, o causerà danni ai 
      materiali vinilici. Usare acqua tiepida e sapone per pulirla, poi asciugarlo.

(4) Quando si utilizza la sedia, si prega di fare in modo che tutte e quattro le gambe sono 
      su una superficie solida e allo stesso livello.

Guida d'installazione
1. Aprire
① Rimuovere la poltrona da massaggio dal caso e tenere in posizione verticale.
② Afferrare la parte posteriore del cuscino del sedile e tirarlo verso l'alto, e rendere le sedia 
     del ginocchio a cadere verso il basso sul telaio anteriore. Assicurarsi che il perno sedile 
     è pienamente impegnata nello slot di supporto.
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③ Allentare il poggiatesta e la maniglia di blocco, poi ruotare il poggiatesta nella posizione 
     approssimativa per l'uso e bloccarlo.
④ Tirare bracciolo fino in posizione, e coinvolgere il suo braccio di supporto allo slot di supporto.

2. Per regolare la sedia
① Per alzare o abbassare poggiatesta, allentare le manopole e tirare (o spingere) sull'asse 
     poggiatesta. Il poggiatesta può sollevare verso l'alto o verso il basso, e ruotare su tre assi 
     quando si apre la sua leva di bloccaggio.
② Alzare o abbassare la piattaforma petto dal bullone.
③ Il cuscino volto può essere rimosso dalla piastra frontale, e ampliare o stretta.

3. Chiudere
① Abbassare la piattaforma di petto e il poggiatesta nella posizione più bassa.
② Allentare il bracciolo e la lasciò cadere nella posizione più verticale.
③Mettere il poggiatesta in avanti alla sua posizione più ripiegata.
④ Sollevare il sedile e tirare fuori le sedia del ginocchio. La sedia di massaggio sarà 
innalzato, e il telaio posteriore si sposterà telaio anteriore.
⑤ Sollevare la sedia e metterlo in caso.

Garanzia e assistenza clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente 
indirizzo che corrisponde con la vostra regione. Si prega di inserire il vostro numero d'ordine 
di Amazon e il modello del prodotto numero.

Sito web: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Si prega di notare: Naipo può fornire solo un servizio di vendita per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da Naipo dopo. Se avete acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di 
contattare direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.
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